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GENERAL

This indirectly heated half-wave rectifier is for use in television receivers employing

series connected 0-3A heaters.

A

Heater Current Ih 0-3
Heater Voltage Vh 290
RATINGS

Maximum Peak Inverse Voltage PIV hax
Maximum Anode Voltage (R.M.S.) Va(r.m.s.)max
Maximum Mean Anode Current la(av)max
Maximum Peak Anode Current ia(pk)max
Maximum Surge Anode Current fa(surge)max
Maximum Reservoir Capacitor max

Maximum Peak Heater to Cathode Voltage

Heater Negative

* Measured with respect to the higher potential heater pin.

Vh-k(pk)max

700
250

325
2-6
95

200

625*

Maximum D.C. component = 275V, Maximum A.C. component = 250V r.m.s.

TYPICAL OPERATION{

Input Anode Voltage (R.M.S.)

Vin(r.m.s.) 200

Output Current lout 325
Reservoir Capacitor c 200
Minimum Surge limiting resistance Riim(min) 15
Output Voltage Vout 209

T For television receiver conditions see curves.

MOUNTING POSITION—Unrestricted

¥ Some PY33 valves may have an 107 base having pins 1 and 6 : NC.
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